FÖRM PTO-1595 6, SO 9 RE	07-15-19	99	≀ SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_		
Tab settings ⇒ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10109157	70.	attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.	
	I	•			
1. Name of conveying party(iss): p F FUJI OIL COMPANY, LID Oand FUJ	I STANDARD			ceiving party(ies)	
RESEARCH, INC.		Name:	ACROSS C	J., LID.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Internal A	Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
মু Assignment	☐ Merger			27, Nishiki-cho, Warabi-	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	shi, Sa	shi, Saitama-ken, Japan		
□ Other		City:		State: ZIP:	
Execution Date:June 21, 1999		Additional (	name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🍇 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):				
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application	n, the executior	n date of the app	olication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Pater	nt No.(s)		
, a rate in Application (10)		U.S. 5	nt No.(s) ,076,872		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li></ol>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: George A. Lou	ıd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:		∑ Enclosed			
		□ Auth	orized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
				god to dopook dooodin	
Street Address: LORUSSO &	LOUD	8. Deposit account number:			
3137 Mt. Vernon Avenue					
0207 1100 70211011 110 01140					
City: Alexandria State:V		(Attach du	plicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
	/A ZIP: 22305	(Attach du	iplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
	ZIP: 22305	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and betthe original document.  George A. Loud	ZIP: 22305	E THIS SPACE		ny attached copy is a true copy of	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and betthe original document.  George A. Loud Name of Person Signing	ZIP: 22305	E THIS SPACE	nd correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of  30 JUNE 1999 Date	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, WE:

Fuji Oil Company, Ltd. having a place of business at 8-1,

Akashi-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan (formerly of 2-3, Otemachi 1-chome,

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan) and

Fuji Standard Research, Inc. having a place of business at 8-1,

Akashi-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan (formerly of 2-2, Uchisaiwacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan)

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") are the joint owners, by assignment, of a two-third (2/3) undivided interest of United States Letters Patent

No. 5,076,872 for "PROCESS FOR PREPARING A FLEXIBLE COMPOSITE

MATERIAL";

WHEREAS,

Across Co., Ltd. having a place of business at 2-16-27, Nishiki-cho, Warabi-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan (formerly of 17-3, Suehiro 1-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan); (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), corporation of Japan, is desirous of acquiring said undivided two-third interest;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, their entire right, title and interest to said United States Letters Patent

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0029

No. 5,076,872 and to any reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and any extensions thereof; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSOIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the same consideration said ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, that they have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey said right, title and interest in said Letters Patent in the manner herein set forth; and for the same consideration said ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they will, whenever counsel of ASSIGNEE, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said Letters Patent including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent, without charge to ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, heirs, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of ASSIGNORS their successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns.

-2-

**REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0030** 

For: FUJI OIL COMPANY, LTD.
By: Nobutaka Kempaku
Title: President
Date: <u>June 21, 1999</u>
For: FUJI STANDARD RESEARCH, INC.
By: Jamentau Takeuchi Tomomitsu Takeuchi
Title: <u>President</u>

June 21, 1999

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

Date: